SMDJ Series
Rev. B Feb.-2021                                                    DATA SHEET
表面贴装瞬态电压抑制器，10/1000μs 波形下峰值脉冲功率为：3000W，反向电压：5.0V~170V，SMC
封装。
Surface mount transient voltage suppressor,3000W peak pulse power capability at 10/1000μs
waveform,Reverse Stand-Off Voltage:5.0V~170V,SMC package.
玻璃钝化，低电感，适用表面贴装，无卤产品。

Pulse
Current
Max.Rev
erse
Leakage
Package
VBR @ IT
IT VC @ IPP IPP IR @ VR
SMC
VRMW Min Max
Device Marking
Ccode
UNI BI V V V mA V A uA UNI BI
SMDJ5.0A SMDJ5.0CA 5.0 6.4 7 10 9.2 326.1 800 RDE DDE
SMDJ6.0A SMDJ6.0CA 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 291.3 800 RDG DDG
SMDJ6.5A SMDJ6.5CA 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 267.9 500 RDK DDK
SMDJ7.0A SMDJ7.0CA 7.0 7.78 8.6 10 12 250 200 PDM DDM
SMDJ7.5A SMDJ7.5CA 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 232.6 100 PDP DDP
SMDJ8.0A SMDJ8.0CA 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 220.6 50 PDR DDR
SMDJ8.5A SMDJ8.5CA 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 14.4 208.3 20 PDT DDT
SMDJ9.0A SMDJ9.0CA 9.0 10 11.1 1 15.4 194.8 10 PDV DDV
SMDJ10A SMDJ10CA 10.0 11.1 12.3 1 17 176.5 5 PDX DDX
SMDJ11A SMDJ11CA 11.0 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 164.8 2 PDZ DDZ
SMDJ12A SMDJ12CA 12.0 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 150.8 2 PEE DEE
SMDJ13A SMDJ13CA 13.0 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 139.5 2 PEG DEG
SMDJ14A SMDJ14CA 14.0 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 129.3 2 PEK DEK
SMDJ15A SMDJ15CA 15.0 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 123 2 PEM DEM
SMDJ16A SMDJ16CA 16.0 17.8 19.7 1 26 115.4 2 PEP DEP
SMDJ17A SMDJ17CA 17.0 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 108.7 2 PER DER
SMDJ18A SMDJ18CA 18.0 20 22.1 1 29.2 102.7 2 PET DET
SMDJ20A SMDJ20CA 20.0 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 92.6 2 PEV DEV
SMDJ22A SMDJ22CA 22.0 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 84.5 2 PEX DEX
SMDJ24A SMDJ24CA 24.0 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 77.1 2 PEZ DEZ
SMDJ26A SMDJ26CA 26.0 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 71.3 2 PFE DFE
SMDJ28A SMDJ28CA 28.0 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 66.1 2 PFG DFG
SMDJ30A SMDJ30CA 30.0 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 62 2 PFK DFK
SMDJ33A SMDJ33CA 33.0 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 56.3 2 PFM DFM
SMDJ36A SMDJ36CA 36.0 40 44.2 1 58.1 51.6 2 PFP DFP
SMDJ40A SMDJ40CA 40.0 44.4 49.1 1 64.5
22
PFK
DFKDFK
SMDJ Series